FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The SUL6001 series is a CMOS-based positive
low-dropout linear regulator (LDO) featuring
500 mA/ 1.0A that provides high PSRR, high
output voltage accuracy, low-noise and low
supply current
It consists of a voltage reference, an error
amplifier, a resistor-ladder for output voltage

SOT-23-5 ADJ Mode (5 PIN)
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 4 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
Ordering Information
For example, 28 means product outputs 2.8V, ADJ means adjustable.
SUL6001 devices are Pb-free and RoHS compliant.
Part Number Package Tape/Reel
SUL6001S5-XX SOT23-5 3000
SUL6001T5-XX SOT89-5 1000
SUL6001D6-XX 4000
SUL6001DRB DFN3x3-8 5000
SUL6001D8-XX DFN1216-8 3000
DFN2x2-6
PACKAGE INFORMATION & PIN DESCRIPTION
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 5 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 6 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
*Note: Connect exposed pad (heat sink on the back) to GND.
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 7 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
A. Fixed mode example
* Recommended Ceramic Capacitors for Vin and Vout: 1uF
B. Adjustable (ADJ) mode example
The adjustable-version device requires external feedback divider resistors to set the output voltage.
VOUT is set using the feedback divider resistors, R1 and R2 , according to the following equation:
VOUT = VFB × (1 + R1 / R2 )
For this device, VFB = 0.85 V.
To ignore the FB pin current error term in the VOUT equation, set the feedback divider current to
100x the FB pin current listed in the Electrical Characteristics table. This setting provides the
maximum feedback divider series resistance, as shown in the following equation:
R1 + R2 ≤ VOUT / (IFB × 100)
For this device, IFB = 10 nA.
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 8 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 9 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
THERMAL DATA
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VIN = VOUT + 1.0 V, IOUT = 1 mA, CIN = COUT = 1.0 μF, typical values are at TJ = 25 °C;  unless otherwise
noted.
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 10 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (continued)
*This is SUL6001D8-33 measurement data. Other PSRR information please contact SUNTEK.
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 11 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
Load Regulation (Dynamic)
Transient recovery
time  Δt1